

SC No. 352/2025
State vs. Pintu @ Bilal
FIR No. 339/2025
PS Nand Nagari

16.09.2025

Fresh chargesheet received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.

Accused submits that he does not have a counsel and is not in a position to engage a private counsel. He requests that he may be given a counsel at State's expenses.

Considering the same, accused is directed to be produced before Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Shahdara for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel. Put up for arguments of charge on **04.10.2025**. A copy of this order be sent to DLSA, Shahdara for compliance.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2025