

SC 352/2025
STATE Vs. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR No. 339/2025
PS (Nand Nagari)

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha Dheeraj, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-5 Sajan, PW-6 Ct. Shiv Kumar and PW-7 HC Amit are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Shakeel is absent despite service. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for RPE on **23.12.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.12.2025