

SC 352/2025
STATE Vs. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR No. 339/2025
PS (Nand Nagari)

16.01.2026

Present : Sh. Sobit, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha Dheeraj, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-9 SI Ashish Sharma is examined, cross-examined and discharged. PW-10 HC Gaurav is examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel.

Put up for RPE on **16.02.2026**. Put up for Rehnumai of accused through V/C on **02.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.01.2026