

SC 352/2025
STATE Vs. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR NO. 339/2025
PS Nand Nagari

16.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.
Accused Pintu @ Bilal not produced from judicial custody
due to ongoing AI Summit.

PWs HC Gaurav Sharma and IO SI Devendra Singh are present. However, due to non production of accused from judicial custody, they are discharged unexamined for today. They be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for PE on **23.02.2026**. Production warrant be issued against the accused for the said date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.02.2026