

SC 352/2025
STATE Vs. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR NO. 339/2025
PS Nand Nagari

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.

Accused Pintu @ Bilal produced from J/C with Ld. Legal
Aid Counsel Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha Dheeraj.

PW10 HC Gaurav has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW11 HC Sandeep has been examined and discharged.

Service report on the summons sent to IO/SI Devendra Singh
perused. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.03.2026** and for Rehnumai
(through VC) on **07.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.02.2026