

SC 352/2025
STATE VS. PINTU @ BILAL
FIR NO. 339/2025
PS NAND NAGRI

07.04.2026

Present : Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Pintu @ Bilal produced from J/C with
Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha
Dheeraj.

Statement of the accused Pintu @ Bilal under
Section 351 BNSS has been recorded. He does not wish to lead
evidence in his defence.

Put up for final arguments on 18.04.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/07.04.2026