

SC 352/2025
STATE Vs. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR NO. 339/2025
PS Nand Nagari

18.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Pintu @ Bilal produced from J/C with
Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha Dheeraj.

Ld. Chief PP for the State is stated to be busy in the administrative work.

At the request of Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State, the matter be re-listed for final arguments on **29.04.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026