

SC 352/2025
STATE VS. PINTU ALIAS BILAL
FIR NO. 339/2025
PS NAND NAGRI

08.06.2026

Present : Sh. Sobit, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Pintu produced from J/C (Jail No. 13,
Mandoli Jail).
IO HC Gaurav Sharma.

The accused seeks adjournment by stating that his
counsel is not available today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for final
arguments on **14.07.2026** and Rehnumai (through VC) on
22.06.2026 & 06.07.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/08.06.2026